
�

2007-08
Bellefontaine High School

FALL SPORTS
PROGRAM

Go Chiefs!SENIOR CLASS



�

AcuSport

FROM ALL OF YOUR FANS AT

Go Chiefs!

Excel Sports 
Medicine

Excel Sports Medicine specializes in getting
active people back to their game! Whether
you are a varsity athlete, club athlete, or a
weekend warrior you are welcome to Excel.
The program is affiliated with local orthopaedic
surgeons Ian Thompson, M.D., M.S., and
David Galluch, M.D.

A Member of Community Mercy Health Partners

Sports Medicine
EXCEL

Medical Specialties:
Orthopaedic Surgeons Massage Therapists
Physical Therapists Certified Athletic Trainers

Other Services:
Biodex Exercise/Testing Nutrition Education
Athletic Training Coverage for Schools
Strength and Conditioning Education
Rehab of Athletic and Non-athletic Injuries
Sports Specific/Job Specific Rehabilitation

Specializing in the complete care of injured athletes.

2600 N. Limestone St., Springfield • (937) 342-5600



�

     Welcome to Bellefontaine High School.  It is a privilege 
to host this evening’s athletic contest between these two 
friendly rivals.  Each of the two participating schools are 
members of the Ohio High School Athletic Association and 
abide by the rules and regulations as set forth by the Associa-
tion to maintain high standards of conduct for competition 
and relations with other schools.

     Regardless of your school affiliation, you are requested 
to uphold the ideals of good sportsmanship in your conduct 
toward the athletes, coaches, and fans from the opposing 

school and toward the officials who are working tonight’s game because of their 
devotion to high school athletics.  It is important to support your team in a positive 
manner while demonstrating respect and concern for others.

     Enjoy tonight’s contest and the performance of the cheerleaders and bands who 
have worked hard also in preparation for tonight’s festivities.

                                                                                                           Bill Patterson
                                                                                                           Athletic Director

Bellefontaine High School
Administration

BCS Superintendent
Larry Anderson

BHS Asst. Principal
Shelley Nease

Athletic Director
Bill Patterson

BHS Principal
Fred Boring



�

Kemba Fi-
nancial Credit 
Union

A great place to save...

…is now more convenient!
KEMBA Financial Credit Union strengthens its commitment to the Bellefontaine 
Community with its new full-service branch located at 1161 South Main Street. 

We are proud to serve Bellefontaine and Logan County.

Visit our New Branch at: 
1161 South Main Street

OPEN IN OCTOBER 2007!

937.599.2841
800.282.6420

www.kemba.org



�

	 Dear Chieftain Fans:

Thank you for attending our events and   supporting the competitive efforts of our 

Bellefontaine High School student  athletes.  As this program proudly displays, at BHS

 we have many students who strive to extend themselves through sports and academics. 

 In fact, nearly one of every two BHS students is involved in at least one sport during the 

school year.  Many participate in athletic teams while also being members of the band, 

choir, or student government.  We are especially proud of the number of athletes who consistently

 maintain a Grade Point Average of 3.0 or above.

This dedication to classwork, athletics, and extracurricular activities helps our students to develop a sense of pride in 

achievement gained through hard work, a commitment to the betterment of the community through various kinds 

of public service, and a lifelong understanding of the importance of teamwork and self-discipline in the achievement 

of goals that would be impossible to attain alone.  Student involvement in school activities and sports allows the 

teachers and coaches to maximize the physical, social, and emotional development of our students.  That’s why you 

- as a loyal supporter of our Chieftain events – are so important.  Without your cheers and your financial support, we 

would not be able to continue our wide range of extracurricular programs.

Students who are involved in sports develop to a higher academic level and set higher goals for themselves than do 

non-participants.  Because they understand that participation is a privilege, they generally exhibit better behavior 

and attendance.   They are less likely to become involved in negative or self-defeating behavior such as alcohol or 

drug abuse.  Perhaps most important, they carry the lessons of effort and teamwork into adult life, and are more 

likely to achieve high levels of personal success and community involvement when they mature.

Extracurricular activities often lead to lifelong passions for music, sports, or other interests.  These passions can 

become the basis for a fulfilled, productive, contributing citizenship.  Once again, without your support, none of this 

would be possible.  We ask only that – while you are here – you strive to be a positive role model for our youth.  We 

ask that you remember that all the athletes – both our Chieftains and their opponents – have worked hard to develop 

their skills.  Good sportsmanship demands that we cheer to support our teams, and not to humiliate or belittle our 

opponents.  Good sportsmanship is perhaps one of the greatest of our Chieftain traditions – and one we hope you 

will carry on as you support our teams!

Once again, thank you for supporting our students.  We are glad you are here, and we hope you will return again and 

again to see the great things our students are doing!

Fred Boring
BHS Principal



�

Honda

Honda’s 15,000 Ohio associates 
proudly salute Bellefontaine High 
School for excellence in education.

Le
ar

n
in

g
 is

 E
le

m
en

ta
l

Honda of America Manufacturing

Marysville, Ohio • www.ohio.honda.com

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

Part of Something GreaterSM

 2007 Honda Element



�

S
N
E
I
O
R
S

Football
Josh Anderson, Derrek Bolt, Darren 

Brown, Connor Dunn, Sean Egler, 
David Garcia, Tony Hamilton,  
Conner Hill, Brett Meadows, 

Keith Morgan, Trace Robb, Colin 
Rockhold, Jeffrey Rollins, Ronnie 
Steinhelfer, Josh Wasinger, Dean 

Whetsel, Tyler Williams, Mitch 
Wren, and Adam Wunderle, 

Cheerleading
Hannah Baker and Brittany Hamilton

Tennis
Amy Casady, Samantha Crews ,
Marissa Dinovo, Kelsey George, 

Julie Smith, and  Meagan Whitaker 

Boys Soccer
Joshua Aburto, Steven Armstrong, Connor 
Dunn, Ryan Hemmert, Tyler Kramer, Derek 

Morris, and Nick Rhodes

Cross Country
Alyssa Elliott, Samantha Chaney, Curtis Fultz, 

Justin Guenther, Andy Marshall, Jake Maze, Tyler 
Wisse, and  Tyler Wunderle

Boys Golf
Robbie Comer, Cody Mehl, Matt Morris, 

Robbie Stahler, and Chris Versele

Volleyball
Kelanie Garman, Kylee Moon, 

and Courtney Smith

Girls Soccer
Charity Chandler, Brandi Conrad, Alexa 

Hatcher, Danielle Hill, Erica Kipker, 
Chloe Lafargue, Melissa McKenzie, 

Tara Tarasiewicz, Hannah Wren



�

Front row: Josh Wasinger, Jeff Rollins, Adam Wunderle, Darren Brown, David Garcia, Tyler Williams, Sean Egler, Kieth Mor-
gan, Conner Hill, Colin Rockhold, Trace Robb, and Ron Steinhelfer; Second row: Clay Carr, Zach Vermillion, Brett Meadows, 
Dean Whetsel, Derrek Bolt, Tony Hamilton, Josh Anderson, Mitch Wren, Connor Dunn, Zach Mosbarger, Mark Duffy, and 
Brandt Fields; Third row: Nick May, Johnny Williams, Ashten Richey, Eric Mitchell, Thomas Smith, Nick Phillips, Nate Dadds, 
T.J. Garman, Brandon Winter, Greg Huffman, Austen Pulfer, and Jacob Moran; Fourth row: Paul Anderson, Ethan Smith, 
Dwayne Smith, Seth Gilbert, Jordan Vermillion, Bryce Tester, Kyle Overly, Alek Geho, Jeremy Clifton, Derrick Schmidt, Matt 
Brisson, and Seth Davis; Fifth row: Joe Burkhammer, Todd Rogan Jr., Justin Baughman, Mike McMillion, Garrett Pickering, 
Chris Badenhop, Adam Skelly, Jeremy Prater, Chris Brown, and Eric Du; Sixth row: Asst. Coaches Art Caudill, Jeremiah Vi-
gansky, Howard Lambert, Head Coach Jason Brown, Asst. Coaches Gail Clark, Tim Moran, Damon Dixon, Chris Schmidt, and 
Matt Comstock.

	 Varsity/Jr.Varsity

	 Returning 
Front row: Derrick Schmidt, 
Mark Duffy, Zach Mosbarger, 
and Matt Brisson; Second row: 
Keith Morgan, Ron Steinhelfer, 
Sean Egler, Connor Hill, Josh 
Anderson, and Zack Vermillion; 
Back row: Mitch Wren, Colin 
Rockhold, Trace Robb, and Dar-
ren Brown.

Lettermen



�

F
O
O
T
B
A
L
L

CHIEFS!
LETS

GO
Varsity Football 2007-2008

Saturday
Saturday

Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday

8/11
8/17
8/24
8/31
9/07
9/14
9/21
9/28
10/05
10/12
10/19
10/26

Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home 
Home

4-Way Scrimmage
Scrimmage

Wapakoneta*
Sidney*

Marysville*
Ben Logan*
Indian Lake*
Tippecanoe*

Kenton Ridge*
Springfield Shawnee*

Tecumseh*
Stebbins

Marion Pleasant
Elida

Wapakoneta M.S.
Dodd Stadium
Marysville H.S.
Ben Logan H.S.
Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium

Kenton Ridge H.S.
Spfd. Shawnee H. S. 

Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium

10:00am
11:00am
7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm
7:30 pm

*JV Football team plays on Saturday morning at 10:00am at the opposite location.



10

Freshmen

Team Physicians: Dr. Art Costin and Dr. Scott Costin, 
Absent from photo: Dr. Tom Darrah.

Front row: Alec Berry, Frank Edwards, Michael Prater, Clayton Adams, Cody Scherer, Sean Hartle, and Brandon Oglesbee; 
Second row: Josh Skeen, Joe clifford, Preston Artis, Tevin Robinson, Michael Fraim, Rossi Clark, and Garrett Pickering; Third 
row: Paul Shough, Andrew Herford, Steven Root, Michael Bean, Jacob Watkins, and David Rogers; Back row: Asst. Luke Var-
ner, Head Coach Rick Reed, and Asst. Coach Damon Dixon.



11

Welcome to the Chieftain Football 
2007! It is an exciting time in chieftain 
land as the new season approaches. 
The football team currently has 78 
players in grades 9-12, great numbers 
for a division 3 school. The Chiefs enter 
this season with high expectations and 
standards. The Chiefs return fourteen letter 
winners and bolster a senior class of nineteen.
The team has worked extremely hard in the 
off-season and the results are evident in the speed 
and strength gains made by the players.

The Chiefs would like to thank all the families, community members, 
and BHS staff who have 
been so supportive as 
the season approaches. 
The team will face a 
tough non-league battle 
with Wapakoneta, 
Sidney, and Marysville 
before they move into 
Central Buckeye Con-
ference play. The Chiefs 
are working each day to 
reach the benchmarks 
set by so many great 
teams in our Chieftain 
history. The players are 

ready to show their Chieftain Pride and we hope you are too! 

Thanks and GO CHIEFS!
Coach Brown 

F
O
O
T
B
A
L
L

Bellefontaine football coaching staff: Front row: Assistants Matt 
Comstock and Howard Lambert, Head Coach Jason Brown, 
Assistants Art Caudill, and Rick Reed; Back row: Assistants 
Jeremiah Vigansky, Luke Varner, Gail Clark, Chris Schmidt, 
Tim Moran, and Damon Dixon.

Coaches
	 Corner



12

Number
1
2
3
4
7
8
9
10
11
15
16
17
19
22
23
24
25
26
30
31
32
33
37
38
40
42
44
45
48

Name
Nick May

Dean Whetsel
Paul Anderson

Clay Carr
Matt Brisson

Brandon Winter
Garrett Pickering

Keith Morgan
Todd Rogan

Ron Steinhelfer
Jeff Rollins

Jacob Moran
Zach Mosbarger
Brett Meadows
Josh Wasinger

Joe Burkhammer
Conner Hill

Justin Baughman
Nate Dodds

Ashten Richey
Sean Egler

Derrick Bolt
Mitch Wren

Connor Dunn
Jeremy Clifton

Mark Duffy
Trace Robb
Ethan Smith
Eric Mitchell

Height
5’9
5’9
5’9
5’10
6’0
6’0
5’8
6’1
5’9
6’0
6’0
6’0
5’10
5’8
5’9
5’8
5’10
5’9
6’0
5’8
5’9
5’10
6’1
5’10
5’10
5’10
6’2
6’1
6’0

Weight
160
173
185
160
172
175
162
196
175
177
155
160
175
165
170
160
170
175
180
170
177
170
185
175
185
185
225
180
225

Position
DB
DB
LB
DB
DB
QB
QB
QB
DB
DE
WR
WR
RB
DB
DB
RB
DB
DB
LB
RB
RB
DB
DE
K
LB
DE
TE
DE
LB

Grade
11
12
10
11
11
10
9
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
12
11
12
10
10
10
12
12
12
12
10
11
12
10
1120

07
 B

ell
ef

on
ta

in
e C

hi
ef

ta
in

 F
oo

tb
all



13GMS Division    4067 Co.Rd 130,  Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311

Number
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
71
74
76
77
78
80
81
82
84
85
87
88
92

Name
Jeremy Prater
Greg Huffman
David Garcia

Adam Wunderle
Derrick Schmidt

Alek Geho
Adam Skelly

Chris Badenhop
Seth Gilbert

Darren Brown
Tyler Williams

Seth Davis
Jordan Vermillion

Eric Du
Colin Rockhold
Thomas Smith
Chris Brown
Bryce Tester

Josh Anderson
Austen Pulfer

Zach Vermillion
Johnny Williams

Brandt Fields
Kyle Overly
Nick Phillips

Tony Hamilton
Mike McMillion

T.J. Garman
Dwayne Wilson-Smith

Height
5’10
5’9
6’0
5’10
6’1
6’1
6’0
6’0
5’9
6’0
5’9
6’0
5’10
5’10
6’4
5’10
6’1
6’0
5’10
6’0
6’5
5’10
5’11
5’9
6’0
5’10
6’0
6’1
6’0

Weight
170
170
200
200
190
195
175
240
180
225
200
220
265
175
245
175
185
230
258
248
225
145
165
165
170
170
165
180
195

Position
DE
OL
DL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
OL
DL
LB
OL
DL
OL
LB
OL
DL
LB
OL
OL
OL
WR
TE
WR
WR
WR
DB
WR
DL

Grade
11
10
12
12
11
10
11
10
10
12
12
11
11
11
12
10
11
11
12
10
11
11
11
11
10
12
10
10
1020

07
 B

ell
ef

on
ta

in
e C

hi
ef

ta
in

 F
oo

tb
all



14

’08 SENIORS
 Anderson

Josh

 Bolt
Derrek

 Brown
Darron

Position: Right Guard
Height: 6’0
Weight: 245 lbs.
Parents: Teresa Horsley & 
              Tim Anderson

Personal Goal: To do the best for 
                        the team!
After High School: I want to become    	
                              a barber and open 
	                   my own business.

Position: Kicker & Cornerback
Height: 5’9
Weight: 151 lbs.
Parents: Kim & Richard Bolt
Personal Goal: Play to the best
	             of my ability.
After High School: College
 

Position: Defensive Tackle
Height: 5’10
Weight: 230 lbs.
Parents: Roz & Darron Brown
Personal Goal: To be selected for 	
                        the All CBC team.
After High School: College
 



15

’08 SENIORS
 Garcia

David

 Egler
Sean

 Dunn
Connor

Position: Kicker
Height: 5’8
Weight: 173 lbs.
Parents: Theresa & Brant Dunn
Personal Goal: To get as many 	
                        touchbacks as 
                        possible.
After High School: Possibly kick  	
                              for a college         	
                              team.

Position: Running Back &
	   Cornerback
Height: 5’10
Weight: 175 lbs.
Parents: Donna Rattliff
	   & Doug Hassel
Personal Goal: To play my
	             heart out 
                        all the time 
                        and win games.
After High School: College
 

Position: Nose Tackle
Height: 5’8
Weight: 200 lbs.
Parents: Elema & David Garcia 
Personal Goal: To play on Friday 	
                         nights!
After High School: Go to college 	
                              at Ohio Tech.
 



16

 Meadows
Brett

’08 SENIORS
 Hill

Conner
Position: Strong Safety
Height: 5’9
Weight: 170 lbs.
Parents: Jill & Jeff Hill
Personal Goal: Play to my best  	
                        ability at all times.
After High School: College
 

 Morgan
Keith

Position: Quarterback & 
               Defensive Back
Height: 6’0
Weight: 195 lbs.
Parents: Cherie & Keith Morgan-
Personal Goal: To be selected             	
                        All-Ohio.
After High School: College
 

Position: Cornerback
Height: 5’8
Weight: 155 lbs.
Parents: Sacqueline & Steve Meadows
Personal Goal: To do the best for the team.
After High School: Attend Law School.



17

’08 SENIORS
 Hamilton

Tony

 Rockhold
Colin

 Robb
Trace

Position: Wide Receiver
Height: 5’10
Weight: 154 lbs.
Parents: Christy Bell
Personal Goal: To get open so 	
                        that all the balls  	
                        are thrown to me.
After High School: Join the Marines.
 

Position: Tight-End & 
	    Defensive Lineman
Height: 6’2
Weight: 225 lbs.
Parents: Tina & Doug Robb
Personal Goal: To win State.
After High School: To be an 
	                   Architect.

Position: Center 
Height: 6’4
Weight: 240 lbs.
Parents: Dena & Ray George
Personal Goal: To dominate in all situations.
After High School: Study law and become 
	                   a politician.



18

’08 SENIORS
 Rollins

Jeffery

 Steinhelfer
Ron

 Whetsel
Dean

 Wren
Mitch

Position: Wide Receiver
Height: 5’10
Weight: 160 lbs.
Parents: Tonia McCollough, Jeffery 
Rollins, & Sandra Lee (Grandmon)
Personal Goal: Be an all state 	        	
     receiver and help lead the 
     team to a state 
     championship.
After High School: 
      Attend college
  

Position: Defensive End
Height: 5’11
Weight: 174 lbs.
Parents: Melinda & Fred Steinhelfer
Personal Goal: Be the best at my 	
                        position.
After High School: College or the  	
                              Air Force.
 

Position: Defensive Back
Height: 5’8
Weight: 150 lbs.
Parents: Penny Lee & 
	   Dean Whetsel

Personal Goal: To get better!
After High School: College
 

Position: Defensive End
Height: 6’1
Weight: 180 lbs.
Parents: Lisa & Dan Wren
Personal Goal: To be selected
	            1st Team CBC.
After High School: Attend Ohio
	                   University.

 



19

’08 SENIORS

 Williams
Tyler

 Wasinger
Josh

 Wunderle
Adam

Position: Cornerback
Height: 5’9
Weight: 150 lbs.
Parents: April & Jim Wasinger
Personal Goal: Get nasty!
After High School: Go to college
	                   and study medicine.

Position: Left Guard
Height: 5’9
Weight: 195 lbs.
Parents: Robyn & Andy Wunderle
Personal Goal: To start every game this season.
After High School: Study pharmacy at college.
 

Position: Linebacker
Height: 5’6
Weight: 179 lbs.
Parents: Vanessa Hunter 
	  & Tony Williams
Personal Goal: To not give up too 	
                        many touchdowns.
After High School: College
 



20

Wendy’s
Wendy’s



21

Bellefontaine High School
Athletic Boosters

Greetings Chieftain Fans! It is with great expectations that I 
look forward to our 2007-2008 school year. I hope for many suc-
cesses in our athletic programs.  Last year the Athletic Boosters 
club contributed over $50,000 to all BHS sports teams to help the 
athletic department.  We expect to do the same this year.  This will 
be made possible through the generosity and support of Chief-
tain fans.  Each year we raise this money through several methods.  
Those methods are, Reverse Raffle, concession stands, 50/50 tick-
ets, Chieftain Store, program advertising and sales, and Chieftain 
Club.  Each of these fund raising methods are guided by hard 
working volunteers.  They are; Reverse Raffle chaired by Rick Gil-
dow; Concession Stands by Connie Gamble; 50/50 by Kris Fraim-
Yarchak; Chieftain Store by Snook Paige; Program advertising by 
Debbie Melling; and Chieftain Club by Tammy Gump.  I thank 
them for all that they do.  I would encourage you to step forward 
and become involved.  The Athletic Boosters Club meets the sec-
ond Wednesday of each month at 6:00 in the High School Library. 
(September through May)  Join us and help support our Chieftain 
athletic teams.

Go Chiefs!!
Tom Rapp - President
Tammy Gump - Vice President
Debbie Melling - Secretary
Rick Gildow - Treasurer
Bill Patterson - BHS Athletic Director



22

	 Varsity Front row: Hannah Baker and Brittany Hamilton; Back row: Bethany Kingrey, Erin 
McCloud, Tawny Turner, and Lyndsay Heath. Missing from photo: Caitlin Tassell

	 Returning 
Brittany Hamilton

Letterman



23

C
E
H
E
R

Coaches
	 Corner

The 2007 Football Cheerleaders are 
looking forward to an exciting football 
season. We have great senior leader-
ship, lots of ability, and tremendous 
enthusiasm! The girls would really like 
to work on improving school spirit and 
have some excellent ideas to accomplish 
that goal.  We hope all the students, staff, 
and fans will cheer with us and help to 
make this a great year. 

                               Lets Go Chiefs! 
                                                - Coach Simon

	 Jr. Varsity Chelsea Watkins, Kenzie Bible, Elicia 
Woodrum, and Tyrah Hanlon. Missing 
from photo: Megan Geboy.

L
E
A
D
I
N
G



24

American Family 
Insurance

www.amfam.com © 2000 American Family Mutual Insurance Company and its Subsidiaries, Home Office – Madison, WI NA-17320   4/00

Whatever game you play, you need
the right equipment. Things to

keep the game moving and things to
protect you while playing. The same
holds true for insurance. As you move
through life, rely on American Family
Insurance. We’ll help you gear up by
providing reliable insurance protection. 

Call me today.

Annetta L Chappell Agency
920 N. Main Street

Bellefontaine, OH 43311-1720
www.annettachappell.com

(937) 593-4444



25

’07 Chieftain
Marching Band

Front row: Alexis Feasel, Corey Henderson, Brian Troth, Joshua Aburto, DJ Rostorfer, Austin Jones, Rob Stahler, Andy 
Marshall, Katie George, Rob Comer, Aaron Roberts, Ashtyn Howsman, Grant Gleason, and Joey Roberts; Second row: 
Jessica Penny, Jessica Kindle, Mallory Lehman, Amanda Wolfe, Kenzie Rife, Marissa Dinovo, Tyler Clark, Samantha Crews, 
Sarah Rody, Beth Fullerton, Curtis Fultz, Samantha Chaney, Kristen Burton, and Tiffany LeVan; Third row: Brianne Bog-
ardus, Aaron Morris, Kaylee Henman, Tiffanie Blair, Blake Price, Ian Beale, Jamie Patrick, Jesse Jervis, Anthony Hawkins-
Propst, Abby Post, Justine Elton, Chelsea Harshfield, Meisha Amidon, and Anna Steggeman; Fourth row: Emma Sheldon, 
Allison Amey, Megan Geboy, Jared Elton, Ethan Lucas, Zach Kingrey, Brayden Murdock, Heather Devine, Matt Fonner, 
Connor Kress, Michelle Corbett, Thea Kennedy, and Alexa Hansen; Fifth row: Jessica LeVan, Christian Goodrich, Caitlin 
McLaughlin, Cortney Sampson, Heather Belcher, Kaitlyn Jones, Neshea Yelton, Elizabeth George, Cortnei Andrews, Amber 
DeVine, Niki Gamble, Hannah Woods, Brittany Smalley, and Nita Croutwater; Sixth row: Ally Wisse, Bethany Younkman, 
Ron Kosiek, Zach Kapphahn, Jessica Sherer, Connor Scott, Seth Mitchell, Brice Henry, Nate Boren, Michael Bull, Cassie 
Campbell, Jordan Richards, Ally Feasel, and Katie Childers; Seventh row: Megan Hausler, Ashley Miranda, Samantha Ste-
phens, Jody White, Davianna Roberts, Kyle Thomas, Kyle Oppy, Kelly Miller, Taylor Angle, Ken Langstaff, Davi Stoltzfus, 
Makayla Russell, Amanda Henry, and Charlie Daniels; Eighth row: Middle School Band Director Jeremy Karg, Color Guard 
Advisor Martha Marshall, Katie Stephens, Shelby Roberts, Taylor Runion, Celeste Niswonger, Jacklynn Pellman, Jessica 
Haushalter, High School Band Director Joe Antram, and Percussion Instructor Joshua Purk; Back row: Junior Field Com-
mander Taylor Allison, Kirsten Chervenak, Tabby Crews, Meghan Hanna, Arin Moyer, Madison Nichols, Sarah Bechtel, 
Audrey Fromm, Lauren Heydinger, Julie Smith, Emily Amidon, Megan Zell, Dana Burton, Ali Marotti, Carla Stoltzfus, and 
Senior Field Commander Beth Secrist. Absent from photo: Hannah Snapp and Amanda Workman.



26

Front row: Anthony Vicario, Nate Dolan, Caleb Elkins, and Kraig Strayer; Second row: Steven Armstrong, Tyler Kramer, 
Derek Morris, Joshua Aburto, Ryan Hemmert, Connor Dunn, and Jesse Jervis; Back row: Asst. Coaches Chris Wilde and Steve 
Henry, Nick Rhodes, Adam Blankemeyer, Jordan Price, Michael Marotti, Elias Matthews, and Head Coach Tim Holdridge.

	 Varsity

	 Returning 
Lettermen

Front row: Connor Dunn, Ryan Hemmert, 
and Kraig Strayer; Back row: Steven Arm-
strong, Tyler Kramer. Joshua Aburto, and 
Nick Rhodes.



27

S
C
O
C
E
R

B
O
Y
S

Coaches
	 Corner

The mens soccer team is coming off 
an emotional 2006 rollarcoaster season.
For the 1st time in the program’s 
history, we are district champs - an 
accomplishment that we are very 
proud of. But in March, we suffered a 
tremendous loss when one of our family, 
Billy Jervis, lost his life in a automobile 
accident. This years team is trying to move 
forward from that tragedy, while continuing to
build on the success of years past. Our goals for 
the season are to be the local champs, compete for the 
CBC title, and (as Billy put it) to “Play Beautiful soccer!”. 
We have a great group of seniors - 7 total - that are eager to take the 
lead and have a great season.
                                                    - Coach Henry

8/11
8/16
8/20
8/23
8/28
9/05
9/08
9/10
9/12
9/17
9/19
9/22
9/24
9/26
10/01
10/03
10/06
10/10

Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home 
Home
Away
Home
Home

 Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Marysville

West Liberty
Ben Logan
Greenon

Sidney-Lehman
Northwestern

Indian Lake
Graham
Urbana
Kenton

Springfield Shawnee
Stebbins

Kenton Ridge
Tecumseh

Celina
Tippecanoe

Southview Park
Lima Shawnee
Dodd Stadium

West Liberty HS
Ben Logan H.S.
Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium

Northwestern HS
Dodd Stadium

Graham HS
Dodd Stadium

Kenton HS
Spfd. Shawnee HS

Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium
Tecumseh HS
Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium

11:15am
5:00pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
1:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
2:30pm
7:00 pm

Varsity Soccer 2007-2008
Saturday
Thursday
Monday

Thursday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Saturday

Wednesday



28

   

Front row: Kea Lewis, Ally Marotti, Morgan Wilcoxon, Meghan Hanna, Alexis Stephens, and Libby Hill; Second row: Erica 
Kipker, Brandi Conrad, Danielle Hill, Hannah Wren, Katie Tarasiewicz, Melissa McKenzie, and Alexa Hatcher; Back row: 
Head Coach Mary Smith, Asst. Coach Tim Smith, Charity Chandler, Brooke Alexander, Chloe Lafargue, Julia Wetzel, Megan 
Markley, Raquel Stoltzfus, and Asst. Coaches Aaron Garver and Christy Reker.

	 Varsity

	 Returning 
Lettermen

Front row: Danielle Hill, Brandy 
Conrad, Hannah Wren, Melissa 
McKenzie, and Alexa Hatcher; 
Back row: Charity Chandler, Raquel 
Stoltzfus, Kaylee Henman, Erica 
Kipker, and Julia Wetzel.



29

S
C
O
C
E
RG

I
R
L
S

Coaches
	 Corner

Hopes are high on the girls’s soccer 
team this year. With nine seniors to lead 
the way and a strong freshmen class, 
a winning season is in the air. The girls 
have been working through the month 
of July a couple of times a week to get an 
early start on the season. At the end of 
July two practice sessions were set up with 
the keeper for the Kent State University’s 
women’s soccer team to work on defense and 
keeper skills. August 6th started a week of three-a- 
days with a focus on ball skills and game strategies. Two 
pre-season scrimmage wins bodes well for a successful season. The new 
coaching staff is pleased with the work the girls have put in so far, and 
are excited to see the girls get started on regular season games.  We 
invite our fans to come to our games and help us to speak with courtesy, 
act with dignity, and play with pride. Respect the Game! 
                                                           Go Lady Chiefs!    - Coach Smith

8/11
8/14
8/20
8/25
8/28
9/05
9/08
9/10
9/12
9/15
9/17
9/19
9/22
9/24
9/26
10/01
10/03
10/10

Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home 
Away
Away
Home
Away

 Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Marysville

Lima Shawnee
Ben Logan
Greenon
Kenton

Northwestern
Indian Lake

West Liberty
Graham
Urbana
Celina

Springfield Shawnee
Stebbins

Kenton Ridge
Tecumseh

Tippecanoe

Southview Park
Fairbanks

Marysville HS
Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium
Greenon HS
Kenton HS

Dodd Stadium
Indian Lake HS
Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium

Urbana HS
Celina MS

Dodd Stadium
Stebbins HS

Kenton Ridge HS
Dodd Stadium
Tipp City Park

9:30 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
1:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
12:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
1:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

Varsity Girls Soccer 2007-2008
Saturday
Tuesday
Monday
Saturday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Wednesday

   



30

Good Luck to all athletes and their 
teams this year!   

Go Chiefs!  
Program was designed, created, 

and printed at BHS!
This program was a joint effort of the technology education and art departments at Belle-
fontaine High School.  Special thanks to Dr. Earl S. Sloan Trust Foundation who provided 

the software and equipment to produce this great sports program.  
Pictures provided by Benedetti Photography

AREA CODE 937 
TEL. 593-5010

1301 W. SANDUSKY AVENUE 
BELLEFONTAINE, OHIO 43311-1082

“Good Luck Chieftains” 
from the All Star Team at  

Thermoid



31

Donatos PizzaGo Chieftains!

THERE’S NO 
“I’ IN TEAM.
BUT THERE
IS IN PIZZA!

Signature Pizzas ● Oven Baked Subs ● Wings  
Fresh, Crisp Salads ● Italian Breadsticks
BELLEFONTAINE 

815 S. Main Street 
592-1100

WE’RE OPEN 
Mon. - THurs. 10:30am - 11pm * Fri. 10:30am - Midnight 

Sat. 11am - Midnight * Sun 11am - 11pm



32

GOOD 
LUCK 

CHIEFTAINS

Paid for Citizens For Lentz, Robert J. Barnwell, Treasurer 
1200 Miligan Rd. Bellefontaine, OH 43311

Mayor Robert C. Lentz

Anderson Ford Sales, Inc.

Go Chiefs!
(937) 592 - 6010

2348 U. S. RTE. 68 South Bellefontaine Ohio



33

Erwin Insurance

Duff Quarry

SEPARATING US FROM THE COMPETITION

937.686.2488
www.duffquarry.com

937.686.3405
www.mrconcreteinc.com

937.686.3112
www.ohioreadymix.com

937.686.6434
www.ohiolumber.com



34

Front row: Emily Melling, Malia Johnson, Tiffaney LeVan, Courtney Smith, Kirsten Leasure, Back row: Head Coach Shannon 
Hodge, Asst. Coach Randy Schmidt, Manager Ashley Hodge, Rachel Rapp, Kylee Moon, Kelanie Garman, Addy Passaro, Asst. 
Coaches Tara Overholzer, and Tammy Overholzer. 

	 Varsity

	 Returning 
Lettermen

Front row: Tiffany LeVan, 
Courtney Smith, and Kirsten 
Leasure; Back row: Rachel 
Rapp, Kylee Moon, Kelanie 
Garman, and Addy Passaro.



35

Coaches
	 Corner

The Chieftain volleyball team is set for 
another competitive and successful 
season. We are returning seven letter
winners and that should be a big advant-
age for us this season. The players are 
committed to working hard and improving 
with each practice and match. There is 
good team chemistry and the players are very
supportive of one another. They are passionate 
about the game and are motivated to succeed. 
We would like to welcome and thank all our Chieftain 
fans for their support. 
                                     Go Chiefs! - Coach Hodge 

B
A
L
L

V
L
O
L
E
Y

8/21
8/27
8/28
8/30
9/04
9/06
9/08
9/11
9/13
9/15
9/18
9/20
9/22
9/25
9/27
10/02
10/03
10/09
10/11

Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home 
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away

 Scrimmage
Lima Shawnee
Kenton Ridge

Tecumseh
Celina

Tippecanoe
Kenton/Upper Sandusky

Greenon
Springfield Shawnee
WL-S/Wapakoneta

Stebbins
Northwestern

Miamisburg
Kenton Ridge

Tecumseh
Indian Lake
Tippecanoe

Springfield Shawnee
Stebbins

Thomas Worthington
BHS

Kenton Ridge HS
BHS

Celina Intermediate
Tippecanoe HS

BHS
BHS

Spfd. Shawnee HS
West Liberty HS

BHS
Northwestern HS

Miamisburg HS
BHS

Tecumseh HS
BHS
BHS
BHS

Stebbins HS

5:00 pm
7:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
6:30 pm
10:00 am
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
11:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
10:00 am
6:30 pm
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm 
6:30 pm
6:30 pm

Varsity Volleyball 2007-2008
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Tuesday
Thursday



36

Front row: Rachelle Dapise, Malia 
Johnson, Shelby Roberts, Mindy 
Mosbarger, MacKenzie Stokes, and 
Ashley Post; Back row: Asst. Coaches 
Tara Overholzer and April Overhol-
zer, Lindsey Colley, Cassie Campbell, 
Megan Tarasiewicz, Mary Ann Crow-
ley, Davianna Roberts, and Head 
Coach Tammy Overholzer.

	 JV Volleyball

Front row: Davi Stoltzfus, 
Connor Kellogg, Ryan Blanke-

meyer, and Kenny Langstaff; 
Second row: Michael Shoffner, 

Zach Armstrong, Brandon Hodge, 
Trevor Ward, Jonathan Butler, 

Jason Brunner, and Aaron Figley; 
Back row: Coaches Chris Wilde,  

Tim Holdridge, Colby LeVan, Matt 
Jacobs, Christian Newlon, Michael 

Elizondo, Justin Frantz, and 
Coach Steve Henry.

	 JV Boys Soccer

	 Go Chiefs 



37

R
S
E
E
R
V
ET 

E 
A 
M 
S

	 JV Girls Soccer

Front row: Brittany Smalley, Samatha Zook, Alyssa Rhoades, Alexis Jolliff, Alisha Cox, 
and Mikki Pickering; Second row: Hayley Wren, Tyleigh Ward, Shayla Rockhold, Jessica 
Morris, Cierra Summer, and Tori Davenport; Back row: Head Coach Aaron Garver, Haley 
McCloud, Brittany Lantz, Ebony Newman, Kaylee Henman, Michelle Corbett, Brianna 
Kinchen, Brooke Sousa, and Coach Reker.

	 JV Boys Soccer



38

8/21
8/27
8/28
8/30
9/04
9/06
9/08
9/11
9/13
9/15
9/18
9/20
9/25
9/27
10/02
10/03
10/09
10/11

Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home 
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away

 Scrimmage
Lima Shawnee
Kenton Ridge

Tecumseh
Celina

Tippecanoe
Kenton/Upper Sandusky

Greenon
Springfield Shawnee
WL-S/Wapakoneta

Stebbins
Northwestern
Kenton Ridge

Tecumseh
Indian Lake
Tippecanoe

Springfield Shawnee
Stebbins

Thomas Worthington
BHS

Kenton Ridge HS
BHS

Celina Intermediate
Tippecanoe HS

BHS
BHS

Spfd. Shawnee HS
West Liberty HS

BHS
Northwestern HS

BHS
Tecumseh HS

BHS
BHS
BHS

Stebbins HS

5:00 pm
6:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
5:30 pm
10:00 am
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
11:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm 
5:30 pm 
5:30 pm 
5:30 pm

JV Volleyball 2007-2008
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Tuesday
Thursday

Freshman Football 2007-2008
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday

8/16
8/23
8/30
9/06
9/13
9/20
9/29
10/04
10/11
10/18
10/25

Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home 
Home
Away
Away

 Scrimmage
Wapakoneta

Sidney
Marysville
Ben Logan
Indian Lake
Tippecanoe

Lima Central Catholic
Springfield Shawnee

Tecumseh
Stebbins

Celina HS
Dodd Stadium

Sidney Memorial Stadium
Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium
Indian Lake HS 

TBA
Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium

Spitzer Stadium
Stebbins HS

10:00am
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
11:30 am
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
5:00 pm

Go Chiefs!



39

8/20
8/25
8/28
9/05
9/08
9/10
9/12
9/17
9/19
9/22
9/24
9/26
10/01
10/03
10/10

Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home 
Away
Away
Home
Away

Marysville
Lima Shawnee

Ben Logan
Greenon
Kenton

Northwestern
Indian Lake

Graham
Urbana
Celina

Springfield Shawnee
Stebbins

Kenton Ridge
Tecumseh

Tippecanoe

Marysville HS
Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium
Greenon HS
Kenton HS

Dodd Stadium
Indian Lake HS
Dodd Stadium

Urbana HS
Celina MS

Dodd Stadium
Stebbins HS

Kenton Ridge HS
Dodd Stadium
Tipp City Park

5:30 pm
12:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
11:00 am
5:30 pm 
5:30 pm 
5:30 pm 
5:30 pm 
5:30 pm

JV Girls Soccer 2007-2008
Monday
Saturday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Wednesday

8/11
8/16
8/20
8/23
8/28
9/05
9/08
9/10
9/12
9/17
9/19
9/22
9/24
9/26
10/01
10/03
10/06
10/10

Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home 
Home
Away
Home
Home

 Scrimmage
Scrimmage
Marysville

West Liberty
Ben Logan
Greenon

Sidney-Lehman
Northwestern

Indian Lake
Graham
Urbana
Kenton

Springfield Shawnee
Stebbins

Kenton Ridge
Tecumseh

Celina
Tippecanoe

Southview Park
Lima Shawnee
Dodd Stadium

West Liberty HS
Ben Logan H.S.
Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium

Northwestern HS
Dodd Stadium

Graham HS
Dodd Stadium

Kenton HS
Spfd. Shawnee HS

Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium
Tecumseh HS
Dodd Stadium
Dodd Stadium

9:45 am
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
12:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
5:30 pm
1:00 pm 
5:30 pm

JV Boys Soccer 2007-2008
Saturday
Thursday
Monday

Thursday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Saturday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Saturday

Wednesday

LAFARGE



40

Republican Central

A VOTE FOR THESE REPUBLICANS IS A
VOTE FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT

NANCY KNIGHT JIM COX
Executive Committee Chairman Central Committee Chairman

P.O. Box 345, Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311
ISSUED BY: LOGAN COUNTY REPUBLICAN EXECUTIVE AND CENTRAL COMMITTEES

Re-Elect Auditor 

DALE KING

RETURN

David Henry
for Council at Large

Re-Elect Auditor 

DALE KING

ELECT

Diane J. Hager
for 2nd Ward Council

Re-Elect Auditor 

DALE KING

ELECT

Jonathan K. Kunze
for 4th Ward Council

Re-Elect Auditor 

DALE KING

RETURN

Howard A. Traul II
for Director of Law

Re-Elect Auditor 

DALE KING

RETURN

Terri R. Knox
for Council at Large

Re-Elect Auditor 

DALE KING

RETURN

Donald M. Horn, Jr.
for Council at Large

Re-Elect Auditor 

DALE KING

RETURN

Robert C. Lentz
for Mayor

Re-Elect Auditor 

DALE KING

ELECT

Richard J. Vicario
for President of Council

Re-Elect Auditor 

DALE KING

ELECT

Robert S. Storm
for City Auditor



41

Republican Central
“Pride of the Tribe” 
 
Bellefontaine Al-ma Ma-ter 
We stand to honor thee 
We lift our voice together,
Our pride for all to see.  
We join our hearts I tribute, our loyalty abounds, 
The city of the fountains on scared Indian grounds. 
The ivy twine doth bind us, 
Our hands we firmly clasp
The hills send back the echo of voices form the past.  
All hail to our Bellefontaine,
Our thoughts turn back to thee
Though life may cause our parting
And pals must say good-bye,
We hold in us our memories gleaned from Bellefontaine High.

Pep Song

Cheer for Bellefontaine 
For the black and red
Cheer for Bellefontaine
Always at the head -Rah!Rah!Rah! 
We will be faithful
Losing though it seems 
We’ll stick together
Team! Team! Team!

Fight! Fight! Fight! 
Fight! Fight! Fight!

Florists
& Greenhouses

593-5015

500 East Columbus Ave., 
Bellefontaine, OH  43311

SPECIALTY RELATIONS SERVICES
Pride programs - Garment Imprinting - Premium Products

109 E. MAIN
P.O.BOX 36
BELLE CENTER, OHIO

TIM VERMILLION
BUS: 937/464-5674 
RES: 937/464-3721



42

Front row: Sarah Hess, Katie Stephens, Susan Scott, Kirsten Chervenak, Jessica Penny, Marissa Dinovo, and Amy Casady; Back 
row: Samantha Crews, Allison Amey, Meagan Whitaker, Audrey Fromm, Heather Devine, Kelsey George, Julie Smith, and 
Head Coach Jim Stein.

	 Varsity

	 Returning 
Sarah Hess, Amy Casady, Kelsey 
George, Julie Smith, and Marissa 
Dinovo.

Lettermen



43

Coaches
	 Corner

Expectations are high once again for 
the girls tennis team. The Lady Chiefs 
hope to capture their third consec-
utive Central Buckeye Conference title. 
Returning letter winners include Amy 
Casady, Kelsey George, Marissa Dinovo,
Julie Smith, and Sarah Hess. new to the
varsity line up this year are Susan Scott and 
Audrey Fromm. “We have some quality 
players with varsity experience returning this 
season. These Players need to continue to work to 
improve their skills and show good leadership in working 
with the younger players on our squad,” notes Coach Stein. 
Other members of the team include Heather Devine, Meagan Whitaker, 
Kirsten Chervenak, Allison Amey, Samantha Crews, Jessica Penny, and 
Katie Stephens.

T
N
E
N
I
SG

I
R
L
S

8/13
8/14
8/17
8/18
8/20
8/21
8/27
8/28
8/30
9/04
9/05
9/06
9/10
9/11
9/17
9/18
9/20
9/24
9/25
9/27

Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home 
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home

 Marysville
Northwestern

Sidney
Wapakoneta
Tippecanoe
Tecumseh

Urbana
Kenton Ridge

Greenon
Springfield Shawnee

Northwestern
Stebbins

Tippecanoe
Tecumseh

Urbana
Kenton Ridge

Greenon
Springfield Shawnee

Northwestern
Stebbins

Marysville HS
BHS
BHS

Wapakoneta HS
BHS

Snyder Park
BHS

Kenton Ridge HS
BHS
BHS

Northwestern HS
Stebbins HS

Tippecanoe HS
BHS

Urbana City Park
BHS

Greenon HS
Springfield Shawnee HS

BHS
BHS

10:00 am
4:30 pm
10:00 am
11:00 am
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm

Varsity Tennis 2007-2008
Monday
Tuesday
Friday

Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday



44

Zimmerman Realty, LTD

Zimmerman 
Realty



45

2007-2008 CHIEFTAIN CLUB
Purpose:	 The Chieftain Club is sponsored by the Bellefontaine Athletic Boosters Club.
		  It is a money-making project for the improvement and maintenance of first-class 
		  athletic programs.
Eligibility:	 Membership in the Chieftain Club is open to both residents and non-residents of the 	
		  Bellefontaine School District. Members of the Chieftain Club are automatically en	
		  rolled as members of the Bellefontaine Athletic Boosters Club.
Rule:		1  ) Dues will be $50.00 per year.
		2  ) Dues must be current in order to be eligible to win.
		  3) Beginning with the first football game, a weekly drawing will be made for twenty-	
		      six (26) weeks for $50.00 each.
		4  ) Winning names will be re-entered into the drawing pool and are eligible for all 		
		      future drawings.

2007-2008 Chieftain Club Application
Name:___________________________________________________________________________

Address:_____________________________________________Phone:_______________________

Amount Enclosed: $___________________(make checks payable to “Chieftain Club”)

Send payment to: Lynda Holycross, 1416 Whispering Pines Lane, Bellefontaine, Ohio  43311

Athletic Booster Club

REVERSE RAFFLE
When:  March 8th, 2008
Where:  BHS Cafeteria 6:00pm to 9:00pm
Why:  Food, Fun, and Support of Chieftain Athletics
and a chance to win $10,000 (if all 300 tickets are sold)

Win $10,000

Cost: $100 per ticket (includes 1 dinner)
$10.00 for each additional dinner ticket

Charles & Doris Lyons, Susan & Bill Tinsley, Jeff & Jan Stockton, Cheryl & Dave Comstock, Kevin & Kathy Berg, Bill & 
MaryAnn Patterson, Ron Michael, Jody & Eric Tom, Beth & Steve Harman, Mark & Gay Brunswick, Rick & Jill Hatcher, 
Donna Muth, TIm & Mary Smith, Jeff & Debbie Garlock



46

National City Bank     
For every moment of glory, 

there are hours of hard work and dedication.

Three cheers for the commitment and 
effort of all involved in today’s event!

© 2001 National City, Columbus        Member FDIC

Established 1926

Sloan Insurance Agency
Complete Insurance Services

Drive-In Window

592-4856
1413 S. Main

Bellefontaine, Ohio



47

Locations in:

Bellefontaine
Belle Center Rushsylvania

West Liberty

Eichholtz
Funeral Home

Hill & Hamilton

INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES
200 DOWELL AVE. 
BELLEFONTAINE, OHIO

FOR ALL YOUR INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL PLANNING NEEDS

Back the Chiefs! 

592-9076



48

Front row: Lauren Rutledge, Jessica Haushalter, Sara Chanay, and Kaileigh Bible; Back row: 
Head Coach Aaron Lauck, Michelle Goble, Alyssa Elliott, Chelsea Harshfield, and Bethany 
Harshfield. Missing from photo: Taylor Angle, Kelly Miller, and Sara Rody

	 Varsity

	 Varsity

	 Girls

	 Boys
Front row: Lawrence Miller, Connor Smith, Eli Butler, Curtis Fultz, Petey Mosbarger, and Todd White; Second row: Ben 
Neighoff, Justin Guenther, Patrick Mallory, Christian Golden, Tyler Wisse, Blake Price, and Jamie Patrick; Back row: Head 
Coach Ben Davis, Taylor Cornell, Matt Miller, Mica Hatcher, Jake Maze, Andy Marshall, Chris Walker, Nolan Hunt, Tyler 
Wunderle, Matt Fonner, and Asst. Coach Jordan Kesler.



49

	 Varsity
	 Returning 

Kailiegh Bible, Alyssa Elliott, Chelsea Harshfield, 
and Michelle Goble.

Coaches
	 Corner

There are 23 boys on the Cross Country
team this year. An eight member junior 
class provides the leadership this season.  
After having their streak of eighteen
consecutive regional berths snapped a 
couple of years ago, the team has set 
a return to the regionals as a goal this year.
Optimism is high for this 2007 season. 
Eleven runners will be on the girls Cross
Country team. Three time First Team All
CBC honoree, Alyssa Elliott, will lead the team to 
try to compete within the conference and district.
                                       - Coach Davis and Coach Lauck 

C
U
O
N
T
R

C
R
O
S
S

Y

Nolan Hunt, Taylor Cornell, Justin Guen-
ther, Blake Price, and Jamie Patrick.

Lettermen

Varsity Cross Country 2007-2008
Monday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

8/20
8/25
8/28
9/01
9/08
9/15
9/18
9/22
9/29
10/06
10/13

Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home

Indian Lake Early Bird Inv.
Rotary Invitational

Logan County Meet
Westerville Classic
Bearcat Invitational

Galion CC Invitational
Ohio Caverns

Van Wert Invitational
Mustang Invitational
Anna CC Invitational

CBC League Meet

Indian Lake HS
Wright State University

Kirkmont Center
Westerville North HS

Spencerville HS
Galion HS

Ohio Caverns
Van Wert Reservior

Allen East HS
Anna HS

Kirkmont Center

4:00pm
9:30am
4:00pm
8:00am
9:00am
9:00am
4:30am
8:00am
10:00am
10:00am

TBA



50

Serving Individuals Investors 
Since 1871 

Best of Luck
Chieftains!! 

125 S. Main 
Bellefontaine, OH 43311 
(937) 599-3110

140 East Lake St. Box 283 
Lakeview, OH 43331 

(937) 843-4729

     Darin D. Olson                           

Edwin H. Boy, D.D.S 
Todd A. Heydinger, D.D.S Take care of your smile. See your dentist regularly.

  Frank Dietz
www.edwardjones.com 

Member SIPC

Call or stop by today. 



51

Touchdown  

Club
WBL Champs

1939  1947  1959
MLV Champs
1965 1966 1967
CBC Champs

1984 1985 1986 1994 1995
1997 1999 2000 
State Playoffs

1995 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

GO CHIEFS!

for more information please e-mail 
www.bhstouchdownclub.com



52

Stolly In-
surance 
Group

Ry
an

 L
an

e

G
oo

d 
Lu

ck
 C

hi
ef

s f
ro

m
 th

e 
St

ol
ly

 G
ro

up



53

Football Signals

O
FF

IC
IA

L
FO

O
TB

A
LL

SI
G

N
A

LS
H

IG
H

SC
H

O
O

L
A

N
D

C
O

LL
EG

E

Ba
ll

re
ad

y
fo

rp
la

y
*U

nt
im

ed
do

w
n

To
uc

hd
ow

n
Fi

el
d

go
al

Po
in

t(s
)a

ft
er

to
uc

hd
ow

n

Lo
ss

of
do

w
n

En
d

of
pe

rio
d

En
cr

oa
ch

m
en

t(
NF

HS
)

Of
fs

id
e

de
fe

ns
e

(N
CA

A)

Ill
eg

al
pr

oc
ed

ur
e

(N
FH

S)
Fa

ls
e

st
ar

t
Ill

eg
al

fo
rm

at
io

n
En

cr
oa

ch
m

en
t

of
fe

ns
e

(N
CA

A)
Ill

eg
al

sh
ift

-2
ha

nd
s

Ill
eg

al
m

ot
io

n
-1

ha
nd

De
la

y
of

ga
m

e
Su

bs
tit

ut
io

n
in

fr
ac

tio
n

Si
de

lin
e

w
ar

ni
ng

Fi
rs

tt
ou

ch
in

g
(N

FH
S)

Ill
eg

al
to

uc
hi

ng

Un
ca

tc
ha

bl
e

fo
rw

ar
d

pa
ss

(N
CA

A)

In
co

m
pl

et
e

fo
rw

ar
d

pa
ss

Pe
na

lty
de

cl
in

ed
,

No
pl

ay
,N

o
sc

or
e,

To
ss

op
tio

n
de

la
ye

d
Le

ga
lt

ou
ch

in
g

of
fo

rw
ar

d
pa

ss
or

sc
rim

m
ag

e
ki

ck
In

ad
ve

rt
en

tw
hi

st
le

(F
ac

e
Pr

es
s

Bo
x)

Di
sr

eg
ar

d
fla

g

Ba
ll

de
ad

To
uc

hb
ac

k
(m

ov
e

si
de

to
si

de
)

Sa
fe

ty

St
ar

tc
lo

ck

Fi
rs

td
ow

n

TV
/R

ad
io

tim
e-

ou
t

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22

Ti
m

e-
ou

t
Di

sc
re

tio
na

ry
or

in
ju

ry
tim

e-
ou

t(
fo

llo
w

by
ta

pp
in

g
ha

nd
s

on
ch

es
t)

Fa
ilu

re
to

w
ea

r
re

qu
ire

d
eq

ui
pm

en
t

Si
de

lin
e

in
te

rf
er

en
ce

Ro
ug

hi
ng

pa
ss

er

Cl
ip

pi
ng

Ch
op

bl
oc

k

He
lp

in
g

ru
nn

er
Gr

as
pi

ng
fa

ce
m

as
k

or
he

lm
et

op
en

in
g

Tr
ip

pi
ng

Pl
ay

er
di

sq
ua

lif
ic

at
io

n

Bl
oc

ki
ng

be
lo

w
w

ai
st

Ill
eg

al
bl

oc
k

Ho
ld

in
g/

ob
st

ru
ct

in
g

Ill
eg

al
us

e
of

ha
nd

s/
ar

m
s

(N
CA

A)

In
te

rlo
ck

ed
bl

oc
ki

ng
Ill

eg
al

us
e

of
ha

nd
s

or
ar

m
s

(N
FH

S)
Ill

eg
al

bl
oc

k
in

th
e

ba
ck

(N
CA

A)

Ill
eg

al
pa

ss
/fo

rw
ar

d
ha

nd
in

g
In

te
nt

io
na

lg
ro

un
di

ng
In

el
ig

ib
le

do
w

nf
ie

ld
on

pa
ss

Pe
rs

on
al

fo
ul

Ill
eg

al
ba

tt
in

g/
ki

ck
in

g
(F

ol
lo

w
ed

by
po

in
tin

g
to

w
ar

d
to

e
fo

rk
ic

ki
ng

)

In
va

lid
fa

ir
ca

tc
h

si
gn

al
(N

FH
S)

Ill
eg

al
fa

ir
ca

tc
h

si
gn

al

Ru
nn

in
g

in
to

(N
CA

A)
or

Ro
ug

hi
ng

ki
ck

er
or

ho
ld

er

Un
sp

or
ts

m
an

lik
e

co
nd

uc
t

No
nc

on
ta

ct
fo

ul
Ill

eg
al

he
lm

et
co

nt
ac

t

Fo
rw

ar
d

pa
ss

in
te

rf
er

en
ce

Ki
ck

ca
tc

hi
ng

in
te

rf
er

en
ce

Ill
eg

al
pa

rt
ic

ip
at

io
n

23
24

27
28

29
30

31
32

33

34
35

36
37

38

39
40

41
42

43

44
45

46
47

N
O

TE
:S

ig
na

ls
nu

m
be

r2
5

an
d

26
ar

e
fo

rf
ut

ur
e

ex
pa

ns
io

n.
98

O
FF

IC
IA

L
FO

O
TB

A
LL

SI
G

N
A

LS
H

IG
H

SC
H

O
O

L
A

N
D

C
O

LL
EG

E



54

Front row: Brandon Smith, Ethan Wisse, Cody Mehl, Ian Beale, and Robbie Comer; Back row: Head Coach Ryan 
Sawmiller, Robbie Stahler, Brock Mitchell, Matt Morris, Christian Garlock, and Chris Versele.

	 Varsity

	 Returning 
Robbie Stahler, Christian Garlock, 
Chris Versele, Cody Mehl, and 
Robbie Comer.

Lettermen



55

Coaches
	 Corner

The 2007 Chieftain boys golf team is 
looking forward to another successful
golf season. The Chiefs have six 
seniors providing the leadership this year,
they are Andy Garlock, Rob Comer, 
Matt Morris, Chris Versele, Rob Stahler,
and Cody Mehl. The varsity team consists
of Andy Garlock, Cody Mehl, Christian 
Garlock, Rob Comer, Chris Versele, and 
Matt Morris. Junior Varsity consists of Rob 
Stahler, Ian Beale, Brock Mitchell, Ethan Wisse,
Brandon Smith, and Michael Bull. These teams can change
match to match as my fifth through eight golfers are very close in 
averages of each other.  
			             - Coach Sawmiller G

O
L
F

B
O
Y
S

8/15
8/16
8/17
8/20
8/21
8/22
8/23
8/27
8/29
8/30
9/04
9/05
9/06
9/10
9/12
9/17
9/19
9/20

Away
Home
Away
Home
Home 
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home

Ben Logan Invitational
Ryan Reynolds Invitational

Russ Hogue Invitational
Greenon 
Urbana

Northwestern
Kenton Ridge

Tecumseh
Tippecanoe

Springfield Shawnee
Stebbins 

Kenton Ridge
Tecumseh

Tippecanoe
Springfield Shawnee

Stebbins
Triad

CBC League Tournament

Tree Links
Liberty Hills

Cherokee Hills
Liberty Hills
Liberty Hills
Snyder Park
Reid Park

Sugar Ilse Golf Club
Cassel Hills Vandalia

Reid Park
Liberty Hills
Liberty Hills
Liberty Hills
Liberty Hills
Liberty Hills

Sugar Ilse Golf Club
Liberty Hills
Liberty Hills

9:00 am
7:30 am
7:30 am
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:00 pm

TBA

Varsity Boys Golf 2007-2008
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Monday

Wednesday
Thursday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Thursday



56

1426 South Main St.
Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311 

(937) 593-4440

YOUR NO. 1 
PRE-OWNED 

HONDA 
CONNECTION!

Hi-Point Motors

Specializing in Diabetic & Arthritic 
Foot Management

109 N. Main Street 
Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311 
(937)599-2250

Jack Reser 
C. Ped. O.S.T.

Sheryl Jago 
C. Ped. O.S.T.



57

Royer Realty LTD.

Royer Realty

Citizens FederalCITIZENS FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

110 North Main Street, Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311

If you find yourself rushing in all directions these days, ONE STOP BANKING might be the answer for you.
                                                         See us for all your financial needs.

ATM (located at Drive-thru) 24 Hour Direct Teller
NOW Checking Account Mortgage Loans
Passbook Savings Home Equity Loans
Certificates of Deposit Safe Deposit Boxes
Individual Retirement  Accounts Night Drop

                                                
            Phone: 937-593-0015           www.citizensfederalsl.com   FAX: 937-593-6577



58

Allison Greenbaum, Danielle Whisman, Head Coach Charlie Rader, Alexa 
Hansen, Morgan Conley, and Laura Elder. Missing from photo: Abby Tassell 
and Nita Croutwater.

	 Varsity

	 Returning 
Allison Greenbaum, Alexa Hansen, 
and Laura Elder. 

Lettermen



59

Coaches
	 Corner

The 2007 Girls Golf team has been 
working hard. They are 2-1 on the season
thus far and 1-0 in the league. The 
girls are looking to improve over last
year and have set goals to achieve this.
Team members are Allyson Greeenbaum, 
Alexa Hanson, Laura Elder, Danielle 
Whisman, Morgan Conley, and Nita 
Croutwater. So far Allyson and Morgan 
have been medilist in all our matches.
                                                        - Coach Rader

G
O
L
F

G
I
R
L
S

8/15
8/17
8/20
8/21
8/22
8/28
8/30
9/04
9/06
9/10
9/11
9/13
9/17
9/18
9/20
9/24

Away
Away 
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away

Lima Shawnee 
Wapakoneta

Greenon 
Springfield Shawnee

Kenton Ridge
Ben Logan
Tippecanoe

Graham
Greenon

Springfield Shawnee
Kenton Ridge
Marion Elgin
Ben Logan
Tippecanoe

Graham
CBC League Tournament

Oaks Golf Club
Wapak Country Club

 Snyder Park
Reid Park

Liberty Hills
Liberty Hills

Cassel Hills Vandalia
Liberty Hills
Liberty Hills
Liberty Hills
Reid Park

Windy Acres
Tree Links

Liberty Hills
Lakeland Golf Club
Cassel Hills Vandalia

10:00 am
10:00 am
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm
4:30 pm

Varsity Girls Golf 2007-2008
Wednesday

Friday
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday



60

 

Aspects of vision like dynamic visual acuity, eye tracking, and focus flexibility are vital to success 
in any sport, including volleyball, basketball, football, soccer, and baseball.  
 
At Swartz Family Eyecare, LLC, we specialize in thorough eye exams and visual assessments.  
We can provide your child with the appropriate eyewear, contact lenses, or sports goggles to im-
prove their vision and performance.  
 
Stop by our new office & location or call today.  We help athletes of all ages achieve greater levels 
of success!

Good luck from our team to yours!

Mariana Toplek-Swartz, OD & Brent  P. Swartz, OD 
2150 Ewing Crawfis Circle, Bellefontaine 
(937) 593-1766    www.swartzfamilyeyecare.com 

TIME OUT!  
Did you know vision plays a key role in your 
child’s athletic performance?

1130 N. Main
Bellefontaine, Oh 

937-599-4605

Good Luck Chieftains!
of Bellefontaine

We support the community that supports us! 

DT open 24 hrs

Game night special : Bag of Beef  
10 cheddar Melts $10  

(game nights only, 5pm to midnight)

Try Our  

Kitchen Sink Pizza! 

It’s Everything But: 

$25.99

Pizza 24hrs a day



61

Century 21
Something Different

547 E. Sandusky Ave.  
Bellefontaine, Ohio

(937) 593-0745

Bellefontaine
DAIRY QUEEN

Corner of Hayes & Sandusky

From Start to Finish, 
It’s About Team Effort.  

Good Luck, Chieftains! 
Bellefontaine Locations:

Main Office 
100 N. Main St.  
593-0010

South Main Office 
712 S. Main St.  
593-2060

On Line Banking 
at

www.huntington.com

Banking.  Investments.  Insurance
Member FDIC

Liberty 
National 
Bank

Ada  
��� S. Main St. 
���.���.�0�� 

Kenton
100 E. Franklin 
���.���.���� 

Bellefontaine 
���0 N. Main 
���.���.���� 

Kenton Plaza 
��� E. Columbus 
���.���.���� 

w w w . L n b b a n k . c o m 

Expect the BestSM

GO CHIEFS!
GOOD LUCK TO ALL ATHLETES

FOR A WINNING SEASON!



62

Marysville Orthopedics, LLC 
338 Damascus Road 

Marysville, Ohio
(937) 578-4200

Have a great season 

Chieftains ! 
 
 
 

Dr. Mark Stover & Staff  LET OUR TEAM WORK FOR YOU

Money Concepts LOGO NEEDED

Confidential Retirement, Investment, and Tax Planning.      
Helping YOU enjoy a better life! 

145 S. Main Street    Bellefontaine, OH 
Phone: 800-745-8715  / 937-592-0200     

The Dodds Financial Group

www.moneyconcepts.com/pdodds

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR OF MONEY CONCEPTS INTERNATIONAL INC.
All Securities through Money Concepts Capital Corp. MEMBER NASD/SIPC

Ohio State 
University 
Lima

Electrical Contractors

Since 1950

Commerical • Industrial • Residential

1180 West Columbus Avenue
Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311 

(937) 599-4170 
 

Proud Supporter of the Chieftains!



63

Family Vision & Eye Care

#1 in Food and Fun 

1125 S. Main  
Bellefontaine, Ohio 

592-2365 
 

See us before or after the games....
We have the best wings in Ohio! 

Eat here or carry out!

Thomas & Marker

We Build Your Dreams 

www.thomas-marker.com 

Construction Management 

Pre-Construction Services 

Design/Build 

Design/Build/Lease 

General Construction 

Consulting 



64

Ameriprise
Jeff Martin, LUTCF  
Financial Advisor 
101 N. Main St. 
Bellefontaine, OH 43311  
(937) 593-2255 
Fax: (937) 593-0499 
jeffrey.a.martin@ampf.com 

Let us help you reach your financial 
goals

Specializing in:

Our approach to financial planning starts with getting to know you and your goals 
first. Whether you’re starting a small business, sending your kids to college, or need 
tax planning strategies, we will work with you one-to-one to help you plan to reach 
your financial objectives and feel more optimistic about your financial future.

Retirement planning
Education planning
IRA rollovers

•
•
•

Annuities
Pension rollovers
401(k) rollovers

•
•
•

Call 937-593-2255 today. 

Ameriprise Financial Services, Inc. offers financial advisory services, investments, insurance and annuity products. RiverSourceSM

products are offered by affiliates of Ameriprise Financial Services, Inc., Member NASD and SIPC.
© 2007 Ameriprise Financial, Inc. All rights reserved.

Jeff Martin 
Financial Advisor 

Please don’t curse that player down there:
He’s my son, you see
He’s only just a boy you know.
He means the world to me.

I did not raise my son, dear fan. 
For you to call him names. 
He may not be a superstar.
But these are just high school games

Please don’t knock th players down there
They do the best they can. 
They’ve never tried to lose a game. 
They’re boys, and your’re a man.

This game belongs to them, you see, 
You’re really just a guest.
They don not need a fan that gripes. 
They need your very best.

FAN SPORTSMAN SHIP
So, If you have nothing nice to say.
Please leave that players alone.
And if you forgot your manners.
Please just stay at home. 

Remember, as you watch those players down there
Each one’s his parent’s son.
Andwin or lose or tie, you see. 
To us they’re NUMBER ONE.
- Author Unknown



65

7th Grade Football 2007-2008
Thursday

Wednesday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday

8/23
9/5
9/11
9/19
9/26
10/03
10/10
10/17

Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home

Scrimmage
Mad River
Tecumseh
Ben Logan
Indian Lake

Urbana
Northridge

Graham

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

8th Grade Football 2007-2008
Thursday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday

8/23
9/4
9/12
9/18
9/25
10/02
10/09
10/16

Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away

Scrimmage-Marysville
Mad River
Tecumseh
Ben Logan
Indian Lake

Urbana
Northridge

Graham

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

8/23
8/27
8/29
9/05
9/06
9/10
9/12
9/17
9/19
9/24
9/26
10/01
10/03
10/08
10/10
10/13

Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home 
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away

 Scrimmage-Marysville
Possum

Indian Valley
Northwestern

Riverside
Rockway
Urbana

Ben Logan
Tecumseh
Mad River
Graham

Indian Lake
Northridge

Reid
Tippecanoe

CBC Tournament

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm

TBA

Middle School Volleyball 2007-2008
Thursday
Monday

Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday 

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Monday

Wednesday
Saturday

8/20
8/25
8/28
9/01
9/08
9/11
9/15
9/18
9/22
9/29
10/06
10/13

Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home

 Indian Lake Invitational
Celina Invitational

Logan County Invitational
Greenville Invitational

Spencerville Invitational
Ohio Caverns Invitational

Graham Invitational
Indian Valley Invitational

Van Wert Invitational
Allen East Invitational

Anna Invitational
CBC Championship

4:00 pm
9:30 am
4:00 pm
9:30 am
9:00 am
4:30 pm
10:00 am
5:00 pm
8:00 am
10:00 am
10:00 am

TBA

Middle School Cross Country 2007-2008
Monday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Tuesday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

So, If you have nothing nice to say.
Please leave that players alone.
And if you forgot your manners.
Please just stay at home. 

Remember, as you watch those players down there
Each one’s his parent’s son.
Andwin or lose or tie, you see. 
To us they’re NUMBER ONE.
- Author Unknown



66

Fifth 
Third 
Bank

Progessive 
Specialities 
Co.

Moulton 
Gas

   Costin Family 
   Practice, Inc. 
  Arthur B. Costin, D.O. 
Thomas E. Darrah, D.O.
   Scott Z. Costin, D.O.

130 N. Detroit St.  
Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311 

599-3085

Good Luck Chiefs!

Reference Number:  BANK-���� 
Print: Branding Small Space 



67

HOUSE OF SZECHWAN
RESTAURANT

CHINESE DINING
AT ITS BEST

CHINESE GOURMET
RESTAURANT

BANQUET & PARTY
AVAILABLE

COCKTAIL LOUNGE
MON-SAT

CARRY-OUT
AVAILABLE

SUNDAY BUFFET

OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK
LUNCH BUFFET WEEKDAYS 11:00 - 4:00

DINNER BUFFET 4:00 - 9:00 
SUNDAY ALL DAY BUFFET

592-0767 OR 592-0768
137 W. Columbus Ave., Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311

BELLEFONTAINE EXAMINER 
127 E. Chillicothe Ave. Bellefontaine

592-3060 
Award Winning Local News

and Sports Coverage 

Chieftains

Wishing 
you the best 
of luck this 

season!

SERVING THIS COMMUNITY FOR MORE THAN 100 YEARS

See Dr. Hoddinott or Dr. O’Conner 
for Sports Related Injuries and Concerns!

Boyd C. Hoddinott, B.Sc., M.D., C.C.F.P. 
J. Christopher O’Conner, M.D., A.T.C., A.A.F.P. 
Kristen T. Braig, M.D., A.A.F.P. 
Krista D. Bolanger, P.A.-C A.T.C.

2211 Timber Trail
Bellefontaine

592-3808
www.MapleLeafMed.com

Good Luck  
Chiefs!

(off of Sloan Blvd., next to the YMCA)

Phone 937-593-0822
 

22oo Timber Trail



68

Map



69

DIRECTIONS TO 
CHIEFTAIN AWAY GAMES

Benjamin Logan High School: Follow St. Rt. 47 East about 5 miles; high school is on the LEFT.

Celina High School: Follow St. Rt. 33 West to Rt. 29 West to Celina. Turn right on Grand Lake 
Avenue, one block, turn LEFT on Livingston to the Field House. 

Dayton Stebbins: Follow St. Rt. 68 South. Take the 68 bypass to I-70. Follow I-70 to Rt. 4. Take 
Rt. 4 to Harshman Rd turn RIGHT. High School is located at 1900 Harshman Rd. 

Greenon High School: Follow St. Rt. 68 South past I-70. Turn RIGHT on Fairfield Pike. Turn 
RIGHT on Rocky Point Road. Follow to school. 

Indian Lake High School: Follow St. Rt. 33 West. Turn LEFT on St. Rt. 274 past Huntsville exit; 
School is at the intersection of St. Rt. 274 and St. Rt. 235.

Kenton Ridge High School: Follow St. Rt. 68 South. Turn LEFT on St. Rt. 334 Turn LEFT on 
Middle-Urbana Road. High School is approximately 1/2 miles on the RIGHT.

Marysville High School: Follow St. Rt. 33 East to St. Rt. 31. Exit to the RIGHT towards 
Marysville. Go to first light, turn RIGHT (Middle School in on the corner). Follow road back to 
High School.

Northwestern High School: Follow St. Rt. 68 South. Take bypass 68 South to RIGHT on St. Rt. 41. 
School will be on RIGHT about 8 miles.

Sidney High School: Take St. Rt. 47 West to Sidney. Go to 4th Avenue. Turn LEFT; go to first light, 
turn LEFT on Campbell; High School is on RIGHT; 

Springfield Shawnee High School: Follow St. Rt. 68 South; take 68 bypass around Springfield. 
Take I-70 East exit to the St. Rt. 72 exit. At the end of the ramp turn LEFT. Follow Rt. 72 for 
approximately 2 miles. Turn LEFT on Possum Run Road. Follow to High School.

Tecumseh High School: Follow St. Rt. 47 to St. Rt. 235. Go through New Carlisle to St. Rt. 40. 
Turn LEFT on St. Rt. 40. High School is about 5 miles on the LEFT.

Tippecanoe High School: Follow St. Rt. 47 to I-75 at Sidney.  Take I-75 South to Tipp City Exit 
(St. Rt. 571), turn LEFT on St. Rt. 571. Go to Hyatt St (Dairy Queen on corner) and turn LEFT, 
school will be on the left.

Wapakoneta High School: Follow St. Rt. 33 NW to Wapakoneta. Just before you reach the I-75 
ramp there is RR crossing. Before the RR crossing a road angles to the right; follow this over I-75 
into Wapakoneta. Follow Bellefontaine St. into town; Turn RIGHT on Water St. Turn LEFT onto 
Redskin Trail. Follow this to the High School.



70

Kinetico

Lee Surveying 
and Mapping Co., Inc.

♦Land Surveys      ♦Topography 
♦Subdivisions     ♦Construction Staking 
♦Mortgage and ALTA/ACSM Surveys 

117 N. Madriver St.          Phone:(937) 593-7335 
Bellefontaine, OH 43311      Fax (937) 593-7444

NORTH SIDE ANIMAL CLINIC, INC. 
 

K.M. GENTIS, D.V.M. ~ T.M. REYNOLDS, D.V.M.
D.V. SKIDMORE, D.V.M. ~ S.M. WEBB, D.V.M.

OFFICE HOURS
BY APPT.
TEL (937) 593-6951 
355 - 2761

1770 U.S. 68 NORTH
BELLEFONTAINE, OH 43311

214 S. MAIN
WEST MANSFIELD, OH 43358

OHIODriving School

112 E. Court Street, Bellefontaine, OH  43311   

Offering Beginning 
and Remedial Lessons

593-7483

Bellefontaine
2500 US Hwy 68 South 

937-592-3015     800-522-6171 

Fax 937-592-7763

wwww.steveaustins.com

Steve Austin’s at the Lake 
corner of 33 and 235

Lakeview
937-843-4049

YMCA

4240 Campus Drive, Lima, OH 45804 
9419) 995-8000

www.RhodeState.edu

Whitmore House Inc. 
Sandra L. Musser 

3985 State Route 47 West 
Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311

By Appointment Only 
(937) 592-4290

Weddings Our Speciality 
Full Corporate & Social Caterer 

Dining by Reservation • Bed & Breakfast



71

Jack Reser

Big Orange
Shoe Shop, 

Brentlinger 
& Assoc.

Acrux Investigation 
Agency, Ltd.

Office: 937-599-6158
Fax: 937-599-4338

125 E. Patterson Ave., Bellefontaine
E-mail: aialtd@bright

All around awards

Big Orange Shoe Shop, LLC 

103 West Baird St.  
West Liberty, Ohio 43357 

Ph (937) 465-6167 Fax (937) 465-6167

Hours M-F 11-6, Sat 9 - 4 
Shop Online @ www.bigorangeshoeshop.com

Brentlinger I Associates 
Inc. 

637 S. MAIN ST. - BELLEFONTAINE, OHIO
937-593-1248

FULLERTON INSURANCE
RICK FULLERTON - OWNER 

LINDA STUART - AGENT

AUTO • HOME • HEALTH • GROUP • BUSINESS
BONDS • FARM • LIABILITY • LIFE

PH    937-593-9530
FAX 937-599-4487

P.0. BOX 173
380 EAST LAKE AVE.

BELLEFONTAINE, OH 43311

Franchisee of KFC Corporation

KFC of Bellefontaine
Darren & Johni 

Whitaker
817 S. Main St.

Bellefontaine, OH 43311
Phone: 937-593-7281

Fax: 937-593-7281
dwhit@charter.net

NEERS SAND & GRAVEL  LLC
IN BUSINESS SINCE 1927

Precision Blended 
Washed * Crushed 

State Specified Materials 
*Fast Service and Delivery*

937-585-6733 
 

4859 Township Road 45 
Bellefontaine, OH 

138 W. Columbus Ave 
Bellefontaine   

 592-6281



72

Index
Sports 
Cheerleading  22
Cross Country  49
Football - Freshmen  10
Football - Var./JV  8
Football Roster  12
Football Seniors - Cont.  16, 18
Golf - Boys  54
Golf - Girls  58
schedules - BMS  65
Schedules - Reserve  38
Seniors - Football  14
Senior Summary  7
Soccer - Boys  26
Soccer - Boys JV  36
Soccer - Girls  28
Soccer - Girls JV  36
Tennis - Girls  42

Marching Band  25

A
Acrux Investigation Agency, Ltd.  71
AcuSport  2
All around awards  71
American Family Insurance  24
Ameriprise  64
Anderson Ford  
Anderson Ford Sales, Inc.  32
Athletic Boosters  21

B
Benedetti  73
Big OrangeShoe Shop, LLC  71
Boy & Heydinger D.D.S  50

Brentlinger & Assoc.  71

C
Century 21  61
Citizens Federal  57
Costin Family   Practice, Inc.  66

D
Dairy Queen  61
Directions  69
Directions to games  69
Donatos Pizza  31
Duff Quarry  33

E
Edward Jones  50
Eichholtz Funeral Home  47
Erwin Insurance  33
Examiner  67
Excel Sports Medicine  2

F
Family Vision & Eye Care  63
Fifth Third Bank  66
Football Signals  53
Fullerton Insurance  71

H
HBD / Thermoid, Inc.  30
Hi-Point Motors  56
Hill & Hamilton  47
Honda  6
House of Szechwan Restuarant  67
Huntington  61

J
Jack Reser  71

K
Kemba Financial Credit Union  4
Kentucky Fried Chicken  71

L
LAFARGE  39
Lee’s Comfort Shoes  56
Lee’s Surveying & Mapping  70
Liberty National Bank  61

M
Map  68
Maple Leaf  67

Mary Rutan  67
Marysville Orthopedics  62

Money Concepts  62
Moulton Gas  66

N
Nash Finch  13
National City Bank  46
Neers Sand & Gravel  71
Northside Animal Clinic, Inc.  70

O
Ohio Driving School  70
Ohio State University Lima  62

P
Progessive Specialities Co.  66

R
Rax  60
Republican Central  40
Reverse Raffle  45
Rhodes State College  70
Robert C. Lentz  32
Royer Realty LTD.  57

S
Sloan Insurance Agency  46
Sloan Trust Foundation  30

Steve Austin’s  70
Stolly Insurance Group  52
Swartz Family Eyecare, LLC  60

T
T & L Graphics  41

Thomas & Marker  63
Thompson Electric  62
Touchdown Club  51
Tri County Kinetico  70

V
Volleyball  34
Volleyball JV  36

W
Wendy’s  20
Whitmore House Inc.  70
Wingers  63
WPKO  74
Wren’s  41

Y
YMCA  70

Z
Zimmerman Realty, LTD  44



73

Benedetti



74

WPKO


